the Forfeiture and Support

47

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

Agreement and the Business Combination Agreement. The Maximum Redemption Scenario results in an Altimar II Stock
Redemption Ratio of 0.32, which is the quotient of (A) the number of shares of Altimar II Class A ordinary shares redeemed in
the Altimar II Stock Redemption divided by (B) 34,500,000. This Altimar II Stock Redemption Ratio results in a Redemption
Forfeiture Ratio of approximately 11.23%, as defined in the Business Combination Agreement, which is multiplied by the total
aggregate number of then issued and outstanding shares of Altimar II Class C common stock immediately following the
Domestication which is 8,625,000, resulting in 968,750 shares of Class C common stock forfeited by the Altimar II Founders.

Statement of Operations Data:

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2021 For the Year Ended December 31, 2020
Pro Forma

Combined Assuming
No Redemptions

Pro Forma Combined
Assuming Maximum

Redemptions

Pro Forma
Combined Assuming

No Redemptions

Pro Forma Combined
Assuming Maximum

Redemptions
Revenue $ 76,773 $ 76,773 $ 149,405 $ 149,405
Cost of revenue 42,464 42,464 81,677 81,677
Gross profit 34,309 34,309 67,728 67,728
Operating expenses
Selling, general, and

administrative 21,789 21,789 89,804 89,804
Depreciation and amortization 11,262 11,262 22,523 22,523
Total operating expenses 33,051 33,051 112,327 112,327
Operating income (loss) 1,258 1,258 (44,599) (44,599)
Interest expense and other

expense (income)
Interest expense/(income) 2,964 2,964 6,065 6,065
Other expense 10,364 10,364 8,470 8,470
Other (income) (3,959) (3,959) (2,818) (2,818)
Total other expenses, net 9,369 9,369 11,717 11,717
NET LOSS BEFORE

INCOME TAXES (8,111) (8,111) (56,316) (56,316)
Provision for income taxes — — — —
NET LOSS (8,111) (8,111) (56,316) (56,316)
Net loss attributable to

noncontrolling interest (4,806) (5,455) (25,084) (28,469)
Net loss attributable to Fathom (3,305) (3,305) (31,232) (27,847)
Basic weighted average shares

outstanding 76,559,917 67,781,950 76,559,917 67,781,950
Basic (loss) Per Share: $ (0.04) $ (0.05) $ (0.41) (0.41)
Diluted weighted average

shares outstanding 76,559,917 67,781,950 76,559,917 67,781,950
Diluted net income (loss) per

share $ (0.04) $ (0.05) $ (0.41) (0.41)

48

Copyright © 2021 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

https://www.secdatabase.com

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet Data

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Balance
Sheet as of June 30, 2021

Pro Forma Combined
(Assuming No Redemptions)

Pro Forma Combined
(Assuming Maximum

Redemptions)
Total Assets $ 1,684,233 $ 1,678,933
Total Liabilities $ 217,041 $ 211,741
Total stockholders’ equity $ 1,467,192 $ 1,467,192

Other Financial Information: